Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT250827 Call Order: 005 Proposal: T3986 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: SR 10 (US 90)

Limits: FROM W OF BYRD RD TO OPPORTUNITY LN

Project(s): 44566315201(*) Federal Aid No: D325037B

Total Roadway Length: 1.919 Miles Contract Days: 45

Total Bridge Length: 0.105 Miles Letting Date: 08/27/25

Total Proposal Length: 2.024 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$211,814.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the construction of audible vibratory treatment along SR 10 (US 90) from west
of Byrd Road to Opportunity Lane in Gadsden County.

ALT Item

Section 0001 Signing
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0701- 16-

0701- 18-101
0701- 18-201

0710- 90-
0711-17- 1

0999- 25-

Call Order: 005 Proposal: T3986
Description

MOBILIZATION (44566315201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44566315201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,REMOVE EXISTING NON-CONFLICTING
PROFILED MARKINGS

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44566315201)

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44566315201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
SF

GM

GM

LS
SF

LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
144.000
1,800.000
12.000
12.000
24.000
24.000
7,888.000

3.533
3.288

1.000
10,071.000

1.000
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